Council Decision of 22 December 2004 on the appointment of the Special Coordinator of the Stability Pact for South-Eastern Europe (2004/928/EC)

Article 1	Dr Erhard BUSEK is hereby appointed Special Coordinator of the
Article 2	The Special Coordinator shall carry out the functions provided for
Article 3	In order to achieve the objective referred to in Article
Article 4	The Special Coordinator shall conclude a financing agreement with the
Article 5	The activities of the Special Coordinator shall be coordinated with
Article 6	The Special Coordinator shall report, as appropriate, to the Council
Article 7	This Decision shall take effect on the day following that Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 22 December 2004 on the appointment of the Special Coordinator of the Stability Pact for South-Eastern Europe (2004/928/EC). (See end of Document for details)

- (1) OJ L 122, 24.5.2000, p. 27. Regulation as amended by Regulation (EC) No 2098/2003 (OJ L 316, 29.11.2003, p. 1).
- (**2**) OJ L 342, 30.12.2003, p. 51.

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 22 December 2004 on the appointment of the Special Coordinator of the Stability Pact for South-Eastern Europe (2004/928/EC).